RECORDATION FO PATENT IAP8 Rec'd PCT/P	RM COVE SUPETO 00 0 4 9 Department of Causer's ONLY 02-07-2007
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	Mail IIII III III III III III III III III
Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki SAKAMOTO Kazuhiro OHKAWA	2. Name and 103370800 Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
Shinichi YUASA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	No Internal Address: 1, Toyota-cho,
·	
Assignment	City: Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Japan Zip Code: 471-8571
Other: [Describe]	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: Sakamoto-Nov. 16, 2006; Ohkawa-Nov. 21 and Yuasa-Nov. 10, 2006	
the application: Sakamoto-June 14, 2006; Ohkawa-Ju A. Patent Application Number(s): 01/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000028 11658805 FC:8021 40.00 ^{OP} Additional numbers attac	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: James W. Edmondson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, G & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	January 30, 2007
James W. Edmondson	Signature
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and documents: 2

01/2005

11/658805 Attorney Docket No: __

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTD 30 JAN 2007

SOLEJJOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below entitled: POSITIVE ELECTRODE. FOR ALKALINE STORAGE BATT POSITIVE ELECTRODE ACTIVE M for which I/We executed an application	ACTIVE MATERIAL FOR ALKA ERY, ALKALINE STORAGE E ATERIAL FOR ALKALINE STOP	LINE STORAGE BA BATTERY, AND ME RAGE BATTERY	THOD FOR MANUFACTURING
United States Letters Patent onand			
WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDO 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent to be issued upon this	471-8571 Japan (hereinafter this invention, the application for	referred to as Assign	
NOW, THEREFORE, be it k hereby acknowledged, IAVE, as as transfer, and set over unto the Assign invention and this application, and a may be granted thereon, and all reis Trademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this Ass	signor(s), have sold, assigned, nee, its lawful successors and as all divisions, and continuations the sues thereof; and IAWE hereby a sissue all Letters Patent for this	transferred, and set obsigns, my/our entire rivereof, and all Letters buthorize and request	ght, title, and interest in and to this Patent of the United States which the Commissioner of Patents and
assignee, its successors and assigns sign all lawful papers when called up the title to this invention in said as applications, make all rightful oaths a and enforce proper patent protection the execution of such papers shall be	s, any facts known to me/us, respon to do so, execute and deliver ssignee, its successors and as and generally do everything possion for this invention in the United section by the assignee, its successions.	pecting this invention a all papers that may be signs, execute all div ble to aid assignee, its States, it being unders essors and assigns.	e necessary or desirable to perfect visional continuation, and reissue successors and assigns, to obtain
Attorney in this application, to insert he filing date and application number	nere in parentheses (Application I	No	, filed)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Sole or First Assignor:	I/We have hereunto set our hand	d(s).	
Horoyuhe Sahamoto (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki SAKAMOTO (TYPE NAME)	<u>Japan</u> (Citizenship)	November 16, 2006 (Date)
Second Assignor:		leman	honomber 21. 2006.
Kayaking Ohkawa (SIGNATURE)	<u>Kazuhiro OHKAWA</u> (TYPE NAME)	<u>Japan</u> (Citizenship)	November 21. 2006. (Date)
Third Assignor:		Japan	November 10, 2006 (Date)
Shin-ichi Guasa (SIGNATURE)	Shinichi YUASA (TYPE NAME)	(Citizenship)	(Date)
Forth Assignor.		Japan	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(Citizenship)	(Date)

RECORDED: 01/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0165